

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 82420 Version: 1 Name: Approving Request by Madison Mallards for

additional fireworks displays for the 2024 Mallards

Season at Warner Park Stadium.

Type: Communication Status: Held in Commission

File created: 3/8/2024 In control: BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Approving Request by Madison Mallards for additional fireworks displays for the 2024 Mallards

Season at Warner Park Stadium.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Updated Summary of Comments March 12 Mallards Fireworks Neighborhood Meeting.pdf, 2.

Mallards Fireworks Request Public Submittals.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/13/2024	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS		

## Title

Approving Request by Madison Mallards for additional fireworks displays for the 2024 Mallards Season at Warner Park Stadium.

## Body

The Madison Mallards are requesting authorization for two fireworks displays at the conclusion of baseball and softball games during the 2024 season. This request is in addition to the 6 fireworks displays approved by the Board of Parks Commissioners at the February 14, 2024 meeting (Legistar # 82017).